LEGISLATIVE # 120739B

CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FL

Proclamation of Mayor Calling Special Election

Under the power and authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Gainesville, Florida, I hereby call a special election that will be held for the City of Gainesville, Florida, on Tuesday, April 9, 2013 for the following purposes:

To hold a referendum on the proposed annexation of an area of unincorporated Alachua County into the City of Gainesville, Florida, as provided in Ordinance No. 120307.

To hold a referendum on the proposed annexation of an area of unincorporated Alachua County into the City of Gainesville, Florida, as provided in Ordinance No. 120308.

On the election date, April 9, 2013, the polls shall be opened at 7:00 A.M. and closed at 7:00 P.M.

The following polling place is designated for the special election and qualified voters living in the areas to be annexed, as described in detail in Ordinance Nos. 120307 and 120308, may either vote at the polling place or may contact the Supervisor of Elections for information on voting absentee. Early voting shall be governed as provided by law and voters may contact the Supervisor of Elections for information on early voting.

PRECINCT 22 First Church of the Nazarene 5020 NW 23rd Avenue Gainesville, FL 32606

This Proclamation shall be published in The Gainesville Sun at least 30 days prior to the special election date of April 9, 2013.

Given under my hand and under the off	ficial seal of the City of Gainesville, Florida, this 013.
	Craig Lowe, Mayor
ATTEST:	Approved as to Form and Legality:
Kurt M. Lannon	Nicolle M. Shalley
Clerk of the Commission	City Attorney